Order this document by
 M68000UMAD/AD
T
Addendum to
M68000
User Manual
M68000


..
.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Add the following to Section 11.
The following tables contains the ordering information for the MC68SEC000.
DOCUMENTATION
Add to Section 11.
The documents listed in the following table contain detailed information that pertain to the MC68SEC000
processor. You can obtain these documents from the Literature Distribution Centers listed on the last page
of this document.
 MC68SEC000 Ordering Information
PACKAGE BODY SIZE LEAD SPACING SPEED (IN MH Z) VOLTAGE SUFFIX  TEMPERATURE
RANGE
QFP 14.0 mm X 14.0mm 0.8mm
10/16/20 MHz 3.3V or 5.0V
FU  0C to +70C
CFU -40C to +85C
TQFP 10.0mm x 10.0mm 0.5mm
PB 0C to +70C
CPB -40C to +85C
 MC68HC000 Ordering Information
PACKAGE BODY SIZE LEAD SPACING SPEED (IN MHZ) VOLTAGE SUFFIX  TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DIP 81.91mm X 20.57mm 2.54mm 8, 10, 12, 16
5.0V
P 0C to +70C
PLCC
25.57mm X 25.27mm 1.27mm
8, 10, 12, 16, 20 FN 0C to +70C
8, 10, 12, 16 CFN -40C to +85C
 MC68EC000 Ordering Information
PACKAGE BODY SIZE LEAD SPACING SPEED (IN MHZ) VOLTAGE SUFFIX  TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PLCC 25.57mm X 25.27mm 1.27mm 8, 10,12, 16, 20 5.0V FN 0C to +70C
PQFP 14.1mm X 14.1mm 0.8mm 8, 10,12, 16, 20 FU
 MC68SEC000 Documentation
MC68SEC000 DOCUMENTATION DOCUMENT NUMBER
M68000 Family
Programmer’s Reference Manual
M68000PM/AD
M68000 User’s Manual M68000UM/AD
High Performance Embedded Systems
Source Catalog‘‘
BR729/D
MC68EC000 Product Brief MC68EC000/D
MC68SEC000 Product Brief MC68SEC000/D
OTOROLA M68000 USER’S MANUAL ADDENDUM 25
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
n
c
..
.
SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCT INFORMATION
Motorola reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein.  Motorola makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding
the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Motorola assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and
specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages.  "Typical" parameters can and do vary in different
applications.  All operating parameters, including "Typicals" must be validated for each customer application by customer's technical experts.  Motorola does not
convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.  Motorola products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use as components in
systems intended for surgical implant into the body, or other applications intended to support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the
Motorola product could create a situation where personal injury or death may occur.  Should Buyer purchase or use Motorola products for any such unintended
or unauthorized application, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Motorola and its officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates, and distributors harmless against all
claims, costs, damages, and expenses, and reasonable attorney fees arising out of, directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death associated with
such unintended or  unauthorized use, even if such  claim alleges that Motorola was negligent  regarding  the design or manufacture of the part.   Motorola and
        are registered trademarks of Motorola, Inc. Motorola, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.
Literature Distribution Centers:
USA/EUROPE: Motorola Literature Distribution; P.O. Box 20912, Arizona 85036.
JAPAN: Nippon Motorola Ltd.; 4-32-1, Nishi-Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141 Japan.
ASIA-PACIFIC: Motorola Semiconductors H.K. Ltd.; Silicon Harbour Center, No. 2 Dai King Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate,
Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong.
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com